900565994 08/25/2020

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM593931

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900561246

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BAYER AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT		06/25/2020	Corporation:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GOWAN CROP PROTECTION LIMITED	
Street Address:	HIGHLANDS HOUSE BASINGSTOKE ROAD	
Internal Address:	SPENCERS WOODS, READING	
City:	BERSKSHIRE	
State/Country:	ENGLAND	
Postal Code:	RG7 1NT	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: ENGLAND	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3160481	REASON

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5206232418

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 520-770-8700

Email: tm-dept@quarles.com, julie.hughes@quarles.com

Correspondent Name: Quarles & Brady LLP

Address Line 1: One South Church Avenue, Suite 1700

Address Line 2: Attn: Michael Curley

Address Line 4: Tuscson, ARIZONA 85701

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	165912.00002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael J. Curley
SIGNATURE:	/Michael J. Curley/
DATE SIGNED:	08/25/2020

Total Attachments: 1

source=Bayer Intellectual Property GmbH to Gowan Crop Protection Limited - 3160481 - REASON#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007021 FRAME: 0238

900565994

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT - UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

This Assignment is made by Bayer Aktiengesellschaft, a limited liability company organized under the laws of Germany ("Assignor") having an address at Kaiser-Wilhelm-Alee, 51373 Leverkusen Germany, for the benefit of Gowan Crop Protection Limited, a limited liability company organized under the laws of England ("Assignee") having an address at Highlands House Basingstoke Road, Spencers Wood, Reading, Berkshire, England RG7 1NT.

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the following U.S. Trademark Registration and of the goodwill of the business associated therewith:

TRADEMARK REGISTRATION REASON

REG. NO. 3160481

(hereinafter collectively referred to as the "Trademark").

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor agrees to sell, assign, and transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, and does hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, Assignor's entire right, title, and interest in and to the Trademark and the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademark.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have caused this Assignment to be executed as of the date shown below.

ASSIGNOR

ASSIGNEE

Gowan Crop Protection Limited

Bayer Aktiengesellschaft

By:

By:

ON TOUING BOTTOLICATION SERICH COUNTRY

Dominic Lamb, Director

Date: 25. 6. 70 70

Page I of I

TRADEMARK REEL: 007021 FRAME: 0239

RECORDED: 07/28/2020